2019-2020 LICENSED EMPLOYEE CONTRACTS

NAME POSITION SALARY STIPEND _DAYS ON CONTRACT
ADMINISTRATION
Skidmore, Jerry Superintendent $84,083 12 Mo
Nordrum, Anita H.S. Principal $67,266 12 Mo
Thomas, Kim Elem. Principal $65,505 $1500 Elem Fed Funds/$350 ACSIP 12 Mo
ELEMENTARY
Clinkingbeard, Amber P.E. $43,950 190
Clinkingbeard, Amy First Grade $40,000 190
Coley, Ashley Third Grade $43,450 190
Cowgill, Susan Kindergarten $33,700 190
Cullen, Lisa First Grade $37,800 $500 Parent Center Facilitator 190
Emery, Johnny (Colt) Science 5/6 $34,150 190
Franks, Ladonna Math §/6 $44,450 130
Gibson, Carson Third Grade $34,600 190
McCoy, Leisha Literacy 5/6 $34,150 180
Roderick, Lisa Kindergarten $37,750 190
Sanders, Ezekiel Social Studies 5/6 $33,250 190
Walker, Sharon Second Grade $45,450 190
Whiteaker, Bailey Fourth Math $42,450 130
Williams, Alexa Special Education $32,800 180
Williams, Tyler Fourth Grade $32,800 190
Wood, Catie Second Grade $34,150 190
HIGH SCHOOL
Brannon, Melva Science $45,800 $350 ACSIP Chairperson 130
Fountain, Bryan Agri $47,518 245
Hiers, Elizabeth (Liz) Math $45,450 130
Hodges, Tracy English $40,000 190
Ivy, Richard Math $34,600 180
Killian, April HS Business Education $40,737 $1000 Year Book Sponsor 200
Mason, Mike Computer Tech/EAST Lab ~ $50,316  $3500-Dist & HS Fed.Programs/$500 Trap Coach 220
McDonald, Dale (Chip) High School Teacher $53,435  $1000 Softbail Coach/$1200 After Sch Detention/ 210
$500 Boys & $500 Girls Cross Country Coach
Newcomb Sherry Science $45,450 130
Skidmore, Alex Social Studies & Coach $42,248 $1000-Baseball Coach/$500 Boys & Girls Golf Coach/ 210

Vredenburg, Carla
Whiteaker, Jeff

Woods, Mindy

**Baker, Jonathan
**Brown, Katherine (Katie)
**Cooper, Melissa

**King, Stephanie
**Moser, Connie

**Pool, Kish

OTHER
Crider, Maggie

English
Boys Basketball Coach

Family Consumer Science

$2000 Sr Girls & $1500 Jr Girls Baseketball Coach

$40,000
$48,711

$38,790

$1000-Ath Dir/$1500 Jr Boys Basketball Coach/

$2000-5r. Boys Basketball Coach

ELEMENTARY/HIGH SCHOOL

Art

Band

Library

Counselor

Sp Ed Coord/Teacher
GT

Preschool Teacher

$45,450
$38,248
$50,235
$44,156
$44,211
$43,450

$32,800

{**Employee splits time between Elementary and High School)

$1000 Band Director

$500-Dance Coach

190
210

200

180
210
210
210
210
180

190



2019-2020 CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE ROSTER

NAME POSITION SALARY STIPEND DAYS ON CONTRACT
CLERICAL
Estes, Mary Dist Office Aide $9,345 178
Hargett, Julie Elementary Secretary $20,988 212
.Love, Amy Admin Asst/Dist Sec/CN  $24,692  $1,000 Dist Sec/$1,000 CN Clerk 248
Moser, Jessica Dist Treas/Bookkeeper.  $34,451  $2,000 Dist Treasurer/$1,500 eSchool Coordinator 248
Sherrill, Stacy HS Secretary $25,792 248
MAINTENANCE/TRANSPORTATION/CUSTODIAL
Arnold, Mitch Maintenance & Custodial Dir.  $20,008 178
Buck, Debra Custodian $18,512 178
Hargett, Samantha Custodian $18,512 178
Post, Dale Maintenance/Bus Driver $23,932 + $8,230 (Bus Driver) 248
Ritter,Brianna Custodian $14,507 178
Tibbitts, Merle Trans. Supervisor/Bus Driver ~ $25,396 + $8,230 (Bus Driver) 248
White, Amanda Custodian/Bus Driver $16,206 + $8,500 (Bus Driver) 178
AIDES
Boyd, Patty Elem Library Aide $18,512 178
Branscum, Loretta Elem Aide $16,206 178
Coulter, Kevin Elem Aide $12,696 178
Dockins, Kitty Preschool Aide $14,507 178
Ouffie, John HS Alde/Bus Driver $14,952 + $4,115 (Bus Driver) 178
Foster, Kary Elem Aide $13,086 178
Fountain, Lisa HS Library Aide $12,696 178
Gay, Melia Preschool Aide $14,952 178
Geib, Deborah Elem Aide $16,206 178
Jarosz, Elaine HS Spec. Ed. Aide $16,206 178
McDonald, Jamie HS Aide $14,256 178
Smith, Phyllis HS Aide $16,206 178
Sneathern, Sonya Elem Aide $16,206 178
Stanley, Emily Elem Aide $14,256 178
Stanley, Rosa Elem Aide $15,816 178
Teague, Jessica Elem Aide $12,696 178
Williams, Mary (Cooky)  HS Spec. Ed. Aide $18,512 178
OTHER
Rushing, Tom Computer Tech $32,074 178
Arnold, Barbara Kaye District Nurse $20,314 178
Emery, Johnny (Colt) Bus Driver $4,115 178
Jeffery, Howard Bus Driver $8,230 178
Lester, Donna Elem Cook $16,650 183
- Rushing, Tom Computer Tech $32,074 178
Shelley, Linda Head Cook $17,477 195
Smithson, David Bus Driver $8,500 178



