2019-2020 LICENSED EMPLOYEE CONTRACTS

NAME	POSITION	SALARY	STIPEND DAYS ON CONT	TRACT
	ADIV	IINISTR	<u>ATION</u>	
Skidmore, Jerry	Superintendent	\$84,083		12 M
Nordrum, Anita	H.S. Principal	\$67,266		12 M
Thomas, Kim	Elem. Principal	\$65,505	\$1500 Elem Fed Funds/\$350 ACSIP	12 M
	EL	EMENT	ARY	
Clinkingbeard, Amber	P.E.	\$43,950		190
Clinkingbeard, Amy	First Grade	\$40,000		190
Coley, Ashley	Third Grade	\$43,450		190
Cowgill, Susan	Kindergarten	\$33,700		190
Cullen, Lisa	First Grade	\$37,800	\$500 Parent Center Facilitator	190
Emery, Johnny (Colt)	Science 5/6	\$34,150	·	190
Franks, Ladonna	Math 5/6	\$44,450		190
Gibson, Carson	Third Grade	\$34,600		190
McCoy, Leisha	Literacy 5/6	\$34,150		190
Roderick, Lisa	Kindergarten	\$37,750		190
Sanders, Ezekiel	Social Studies 5/6	\$33,250		190
·	Second Grade	\$45,450		190
Walker, Sharon		\$42,450		190
Whiteaker, Bailey	Fourth Math	\$32,800		190
Williams, Alexa	Special Education			190
Williams, Tyler	Fourth Grade	\$32,800		190
Wood, Catie	Second Grade	\$34,150		150
	HI	GH SCH	OOL	
Brannon, Melva	Science	\$45,800	\$350 ACSIP Chairperson	190
Fountain, Bryan	Agri	\$47,518		245
Hiers, Elizabeth (Liz)	Math	\$45,450		190
Hodges, Tracy	English	\$40,000		190
Ivy, Richard	Math	\$34,600		190
Killian, April	HS Business Education	\$40,737	\$1000 Year Book Sponsor	200
Mason, Mike	Computer Tech/EAST Lab	\$50,316	\$3500-Dist & HS Fed.Programs/\$500 Trap Coach	220
McDonald, Dale (Chip)	High School Teacher	\$53,435	\$1000 Softball Coach/\$1200 After Sch Detention/ \$500 Boys & \$500 Girls Cross Country Coach	
Newcomb Sherry	Science	\$45,450		190
Skidmore, Alex	Social Studies & Coach	\$42,248	\$1000-Baseball Coach/\$500 Boys & Girls Golf Coach/ \$2000 Sr Girls & \$1500 Jr Girls Baseketball Coach	
Vredenburg, Carla	English	\$40,000		190
Whiteaker, Jeff	Boys Basketball Coach	\$48,711	\$1000-Ath Dir/\$1500 Jr Boys Basketball Coach/ \$2000-Sr. Boys Basketball Coach	210
Woods, Mindy	Family Consumer Science	\$38,790		200
	ELEMENT	ARY/HI	GH SCHOOL	
**Baker, Jonathan	Art	\$45,450		190
**Brown, Katherine (Katie)	Band	\$38,248	\$1000 Band Director	210
**Cooper, Melissa	Library	\$50,235		210
**King, Stephanie	Counselor	\$44,156		210
**Moser, Connie	Sp Ed Coord/Teacher	\$44,211	CECC Dance Coach	210 190
**Pool, Kish	GT	\$43,450	\$500-Dance Coach	130
OTHER		432.000		190
Crider, Maggie	Preschool Teacher	\$32,800		130

2019-2020 CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE ROSTER

NAME	POSITION	SALARY	STIPEND	DAYS ON CONTRACT				
		CLERICAL						
Estes, Mary	Dist Office Aide	\$9,345		178				
Hargett, Julie	Elementary Secretary	\$20,988		212				
Love, Amy	Admin Asst/Dist Sec/CN	\$24,692	\$1,000 Dist Sec/\$1,000 C	N Clerk 248				
Moser, Jessica	Dist Treas/Bookkeeper.	\$34,451		,500 eSchool Coordinator 248				
Sherrill, Stacy	HS Secretary	\$25,792		248				
MAINTENANCE/TRANSPORTATION/CUSTODIAL								
Arnold, Mitch	Maintenance & Custodial Dir.	\$20,008		178				
Buck, Debra	Custodian	\$18,512		178				
Hargett, Samantha	Custodian	\$18,512		178				
Post, Dale	Maintenance/Bus Driver		\$8,230 (Bus Driver)	248				
Ritter,Brianna	Custodian	\$14,507	4-, (,	178				
Tibbitts, Merle	Trans. Supervisor/Bus Driver		\$8,230 (Bus Driver)	248				
White, Amanda	Custodian/Bus Driver	• •	\$8,500 (Bus Driver)	178				
		AIDES						
Boyd, Patty	Elem Library Aide	\$18,512		178				
Branscum, Loretta	Elem Aide	\$16,206		178				
Coulter, Kevin	Elem Aide	\$12,696		178				
Dockins, Kitty	Preschool Aide	\$14,507		178				
Duffie, John	HS Aide/Bus Driver		\$4,115 (Bus Driver)	178				
Foster, Kary	Elem Aide	\$13,086		178				
Fountain, Lisa	HS Library Aide	\$12,696		178				
Gay, Melia	Preschool Aide	\$14,952		178				
Geib, Deborah	Elem Aide	\$16,206		178				
Jarosz, Elaine	HS Spec. Ed. Aide	\$16,206		178				
McDonald, Jamie	HS Aide	\$14,256		178				
Smith, Phyllis	HS Aide	\$16,206		178				
Sneathern, Sonya	Elem Aide	\$16,206		178				
Stanley, Emily	Elem Aide	\$14,256		178				
Stanley, Rosa	Elem Aide	\$15,816		178				
Teague, Jessica	Elem Aide	\$12,696		178				
Williams, Mary (Cooky)	HS Spec. Ed. Aide	\$18,512		178				
		OTHER						
Rushing, Tom	Computer Tech	\$32,074		178				
Arnold, Barbara Kaye	District Nurse	\$20,314		178				
Emery, Johnny (Colt)	Bus Driver	\$4,115		178				
Jeffery, Howard	Bus Driver	\$8,230		178				
Lester, Donna	Elem Cook	\$16,650		183				
Rushing, Tom	Computer Tech	\$32,074		178				
Shelley, Linda	Head Cook	\$17,477		195				
Smithson, David	Bus Driver	\$8,500		178				